

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15362 Version: 0 Name: Justin Cowart - courtesy

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/24/2005 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 1/24/2005 Final action: 1/24/2005

Title: A RESOLUTION acknowledging Justin Cowart, son of Rick and Brenda Cowart, for his magnificent

achievements as one of America's most talented young musicians and congratulating him for being

selected for the National High School Honors Orchestra.

**Sponsors:** Bob Spence

Indexes: 2000 - 2006 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/24/2005	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** acknowledging Justin Cowart, son of Rick and Brenda Cowart, for his magnificent achievements as one of America's most talented young musicians and congratulating him for being selected for the National High School Honors Orchestra.

**RESOLUTION #15362**, January 24, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart, a native of the City of Lee's Summit is one of the three musicians chosen for the National High School Honors Orchestra from the state of Missouri, the only musician from the Metropolitan area; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart is the son of Rick and Brenda Cowart of Lee's Summit, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart took up the cello instrument in fourth grade and has continued to excel as an outstanding cellist throughout elementary, middle school, and high school; and,

File #: 15362, Version: 0

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart has balanced his pursuit of excellence in music with dedicated

achievement in his academic studies, and is in the top five percent (5%) of his high school class; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart has been chosen for the District Orchestra for the past four years as well

as the Missouri State Orchestra for the past four years; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart is esteemed for his distinguished cello performances and surpassing love

for the field of music; and,

WHEREAS, Justin Cowart will travel to Reno, Nevada in February with the National High School

Honors Orchestra in a concert at the American String Teachers Association Conference; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature

commends Justin Cowart for his astonishing accomplishments and hereby extends sincere

appreciation for all his hard work and wishes him success and enjoyment in the National Honors

Orchestra and all his future endeavors.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the

Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Acting Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

File #: 15362, Version: 0	
	ned resolution, Resolution #15362 of, January 24, 2005, was nuary 24, 2005 by the Jackson County ere as follows:
Yeas8	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent1
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature
I hereby approve this Resolution	<b>‡15362</b> .
Date	Katheryn J. Shields,